ACT 94

H.B. NO. 2083

A Bill for an Act Relating to Displaced Persons.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 111-3, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (c) to read as follows:

"(c) Optional payments (dwelling). Any displaced person who moves from a dwelling who elects to accept the payments authorized by this subsection in lieu of the payments authorized by subsection (b) [of this section] may receive: (1) a moving expense allowance determined according to a schedule established by the state agency involved not to exceed [\$200;] \$300; and (2) a dislocation allowance in the amount of [\$100.] \$200."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 24, 1988.)